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David L. Pruett
612 BE. 2nd Street
Winnemucca, Nevada
10 February 1975
Badllinagntos
Summa Corporation
Mining Division
Tonopah, Nevada
Professional Services:
1 February through 9 February 1975
8 days at $125.00 = $1,000.00

Project:

Pilot Plant Design, Flowsheet
and Cost Estimate;

Layout and Plan, Carbon Unit
at Manhattan.

Total: $1,000.00

Expenses to follow on February 17 billing.
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Please mail check to me care of Tonopah Summa Office.
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June 2, 1975

David Pruett
612 E. 2nd St.
Winnemucca, Nevada

Billing to: Summa Corp.
Mining Division
: P, O. Box 1126
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Construction work and layout of Carbon Reactivation

Furnace
22 May thrcugh 30 May:
5% days @ $200.00 = $1,100.00
Expenses @ $20.00 = 120.00.
Mileage: 470 miles @ $:15 = 70.50

$1,290.50

David Pruett




GEDOLOGY
EXTRACTIVE SYSTEMS
MINE PLANT DESIGN DAVID L. PRUETT

MINING GEOLOGIST
GOLDFIELD, NV 89013

September 1, 1976 DP-9-76-24

Mr. William J. Robinson
Summa Corporation

P. 0. Box 1126

Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Dear Bill:

With reference to the verbal agreement with you, Paul Reeve and Francis Fillerup
in June for the construction of a pilot metallurgy plant at Manhattan, please
note the list of items supplied and installed.

A1l material and equipment in the plant with the exception of the following is
Summa's property.

2 50 yard steel ore bins $6,000.00
approximate value $3,000 each

1 15 x 15' tank and Galigher 4'
agitator without motor
approximate value $6,000 6,000.00

2 25 Hp. electric motors (on crusher)
approximate value $500 each 1,000.00

1 Fine ore feeder
approximate value $100 100.00

1 12" x 10" sluice box without motor
approximate value $150 150.00

Pruett Equipment $13,150.00

The $4,000 advance paid by Summa on machinery and expenses is applied against
the steel work for the ball mill and crushing units $1,000.00

and $3,000.00 against general expenses and assembly of the plant.

I have spent approximately 6 weeks, 6 days a week on this unit.

36 days ©$200/day $ 7,200.00
Expenses @$26/day 936.00
Total 8,136.00

As we agreed, if Summa elects to purchase the equipment and the plant, I would be
reimbursed for the time and expenses of construction.

$ 8,136.00
000.00 Advance spent on expenses

3
§ 5,136.00 Balance of Expenses and Time



Mr. William J. Robinson Page 2
September 1, 1976

After 30 days from start-up, if Sunma does not elect to take the plant
then I assume we can arrange for me to share the plant operating time for
some pilot work of my own.

Sincerely,

David L. Pruett
DLP:ps




GEOLOGY
EXTRACTIVE SYSTEMS

'MINE PLANT DESIGN DAVID L. PRUETT
MINING GEOLOGIST
GOLDFIELD, NV 88013
September 14, 1976
STATEMENT:

Summa Corporation
P. 0. Box 1126 _
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Pilot Plant Expenses Advance  $200.00
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GEOLOGY
EXTRACTIVE SYSTEMS ;
MiINE PLANT DESIGN DAVID L. PRUETT
MINING GEOLOGIST
GOLDFIELD, NV B2013

16 September 1976 DP-9-76-32
STATEMENT TC:
Summa Corporation

P, 0. Sox, Ji26e o
Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Metallurgy Pilot Plant

September 1 through September 16:

13 days @ $200.00/day $ 2,600.00
Expenses @ $26.00/day 338.00

TOTAL $ 2,938.00

David L. Pruett



GEOLOGY

E CTIVE SYSTEMS
M::II:APLANT DESIGN DAVID L. PRUETT

MINING GEOLOGIST
GOLDFIELD, NV 82013

DP-10-76-42
October 1, 1976

Mr. Francis Fillerup
Mr. Paul Reeve

Summa Corporation

Mining Division

P. 0. Box 14000

Las Vegas, Nevada 89156

Gentlemen:

The Lease Agreements on Belmont and Manhattan prepared by
Morse, Foley, and Wadsworth would be acceptable to Mineop Corporation
with the following additions:

Page 4, paragraph 7: 20 shifts of 3 men.

Page 9, paragraph 22: Add paragraph of this meaning:
Lessor shall provide notice of intent to purchase
equipment within 10 days of termination of this
Tease. If the option is not exercised within said
60 day requirement, the period allowed the Lessee
to remove machinery shall be extended 60 days.

Sincerely,
A =

David L. Pruett

DLP:ps
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